FEE SCHEDULE - For-Profit & Non-Profit Tiers

Facility

Non-Profit Tier

For-Profit Tier

Athletic Fields

See 'Athletics Tier' Fee Schedule.

See 'Athletics Tier' Fee Schedule.

Auditorium $50/hour $100/hour
Cafeteria $30/hour $60/hour
Cafeteria with Kitchen
(manager required) $60/hour $120/hour
Classroom $25/hour $50/hour
Gymnasium $30/hour $60/hour
Locker Rooms (if approved)  [$15/hour $30/hour
Media Center $25/hour $50/hour
Multi-Purpose Room $30/hour $60/hour
Other Inside Facilities
(including common areas) $25/hour $50/hour
Parking Lot(s) $65/day or $15/hour $130/day or $30/hour
Swimming Pool $45/hour (3 hour minimum) $90/hour (3 hour minimum)
Pool Manager $25/hour $25/hour
Lifeguard $12/hour $12/hour




FEE SCHEDULE - Athletics Tiers

Athletics Tier Athletics Tier
Facility Non-Profit For-Profit
INSIDE
Gymnasium $30/hour $60/hour
Multi-Purpose Room $30/hour $60/hour

Swimming Pool

$45/hour (3 hour minimum)

$90/hour (3 hour minimum)

Pool Manager $25/hour $25/hour

Lifeguard $12/hour $12/hour

Locker Rooms (if approved) $15/hour $30/hour
OUTSIDE

High School

Football Stadium or Track

Negotiated with School

Negotiated with School

Football Stadium Turf Field

Negotiated with School

Negotiated with School

Baseball Stadium $30/hour $60/hour
Softhall Stadium $30/hour $60/hour
Soccer Field (not stadium) $20/hour $40/hour
Tennis Court $25/hour each court $50/hour each court
Practice Field $20/hour $40/hour
Middle School
Football Field $15/hour $30/hour
Baseball Field $15/hour $30/hour
Softball Field $15/hour $30/hour
Soccer Field $15/hour $30/hour
Track $15/hour $30/hour
Practice Field $10/hour $20/hour
Open Field/Grassy Area $10/hour $20/hour
Elementary School
Baseball Field $10/hour $20/hour
Practice Field $10/hour $20/hour
Track $10/hour $20/hour
Open Field/Grassy area $10/hour $20/hour
Composite Playground $10/hour $20/hour
Outside Athletic Facilities
Restroom Facilities $25/hour $50/hour
Press Box (upon approval) $25/hour $50/hour
Concessions (upon approval) $25/hour $50/hour
Stadium Lighting $10/hour $20/hour
Public Address System/Scoreboard $10/hour $20/hour
Equip Rental (upon approval) $20/hour $40/hour




FEE SCHEDULE - Additional Tiers

Facility

School
Related Tier

Enrichment Tier

Governmental Tier

Special Notes

profit rates

Applicable for meeting
purposes only, or in the
course of regular
activities. All other
uses charged at non-

This category includes non-
profit groups or
organizations that offer
educational or cultural
enrichment services at no
cost to CMS students
through their use of CMS
facilities. Organizations
must have programming
approval through Chief
Academic Officer and the
Executive Directors of The
Learning & Teaching
Department. Applies to
Educational Spaces only.
Applies to the two hour
period before normal
school bell time, and two
hour period after normal
school bell times only.
Operation outside these
parameters will incur fees
at the Non-profit rates.

Applicable for meeting
purposes only, or for Police or
Fire Department training
exercises, Mecklenburg
County agencies Sheltering,
etc. Does not apply to
political office holders or
candidates for political office.
These will be charged for use
of space at the Non-profit tier
rates. Operation outside these
parameters will incur fees at
the Non-profit rates.

Auditorium No Charge No Charge No Charge
Cafeteria No Charge No Charge No Charge
Cafeteria with Kitchen

(manager required) No Charge No Charge No Charge
Classroom No Charge No Charge No Charge
Gymnasium No Charge No Charge No Charge
Media Center No Charge No Charge No Charge
Multi-Purpose Room No Charge No Charge No Charge
Other Inside Facilities

(including common areas) No Charge No Charge No Charge
Parking Lot(s) No Charge No Charge No Charge




FEE SCHEDULE - Additional Fees

Fee
Fee Type Amount Note
Non-refundable; if approved this fee will be deducted from total amount
Application Fee $35.00 [owed. If denied, this fee can be applied to subsequent application.
Payment of facility fees is due within fifteen (15) days of the receipt of
the executed contract or two (2) business days prior to the start date,
whichever date comes first. A late payment fee will be assessed for
Late Payment Fee $25.00 [payments received after the deadline.
This fee will be assessed for applications received less than ten (10)
business days prior to the desired date of use if the application is
Expediting Fee $25.00 |approved.
This fee will apply to EACH requested revision. A maximum of three
(3) revisions will be permitted per contract. Requests for changes must
be received by the close of business (5:00pm) at least two (2) business
days prior to the scheduled event. Cancellations will be processed as
Contract Revision Fee $25.00 [contract revisions and this fee will be assessed.
All payments resulting in an 'Non-Sufficient Funds' return will be
Non-Sufficient Funds Fee $25.00 |assessed this fee.
Online Payment Fee This service fee will be applied by our service provider to each payment
- Credit/Debit Card 2.25% |made by credit or debit card.
Online Payment Fee This service fee will be applied by our service provider to each payment
- Checking/Savings Account $2.10 |made electronically via checking or savings account.
Custodial Fee $25.00 [All contracts will incur an additional fee for custodial services per day.






